

## Tim MacDonald of NorthWestern Energy Receives an MEA Life Sustaining Award

Tim MacDonald, gas technician, for NorthWestern Energy receives an MEA Life Sustaining Award for saving a stroke victim.

BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA, UNITED STAES, June 27, 2024
/EINPresswire.com/ -- MEA Energy Association (MEA) is pleased to recognize Tim MacDonald, gas



technician, for NorthWestern Energy, with a Life Sustaining Award. MacDonald was nominated by Brandy Powers, director brand & customer communications, of NorthWestern Energy.

On January 24, 2023, Tim MacDonald, a gas technician at NorthWestern Energy Huron Ops



nald's actions are a reflection of his character and the professional development he received as employees of NorthWestern Energy."

John Gann

Center, demonstrated quick thinking and compassion while exiting the facility. Instead of his usual route down Lincoln St., MacDonald took Nevada St. where he unexpectedly encountered an elderly man who had fallen to the ground. Tim promptly assisted the individual, ensuring their comfort and contacting emergency services. Thanks to MacDonald's swift actions, the man received medical attention and was later diagnosed with a stroke. MacDonald's intervention likely saved the man's life, highlighting his dedication to helping others in need.

"The award recipients embody positive values and qualities that make valuable contributions to society," said John Gann, membership and marketing sr. vice president of MEA. "MacDonald's actions are a reflection of his character and the professional development he received as employees of NorthWestern Energy."

NorthWestern Energy, member of MEA, provides electricity and / or natural gas to approximately 775,300 customers in Montana, South Dakota, Nebraska, and Yellowstone National Park.

MEA Life Sustaining Awards are presented to individuals from member companies who have

saved the life of another The MEA Meritorious Service Award recognizes those who have performed actions in the service of another that are considered above and beyond. Nominations are reviewed and approved by the Executive Committee of MEA's Board of Directors. Read about all MEA awards at <a href="MEAenergy.org/awards">MEAenergy.org/awards</a>.

For questions contact John Gann, johng (at) MEAenergy (dot) org, or (651) 289-9600 x105.

## About MEA:

MEA serves the people that deliver electricity and natural gas to homes and businesses. We were founded as a trade association over 115 years ago by distribution utilities whose vision was to improve safety and efficiency. Today, we fulfill the same purpose through education, leadership development, and industry connections. Energy delivery companies, contractors, and suppliers around the country benefit from our 55 summits, roundtables, and webinars, 400+ online technical courses, safety assessments, evaluator training, operator qualification compliance tools, and leadership courses for field personnel.

John Gann MEA Energy Association +1 (651) 289-9600 X105 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/723370168

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.